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GRASSES/SEDGES

GRASSES/SEDGES

GREAT BLUE LOBELIA

SKY BLUE ASTER

DRUMMOND’S ASTER

NODDING ONION

CREAM GENTIAN

HEATH ASTER

CALICO ASTER

BIG LEAVED ASTER

NEW JERSEY TEA
BISHOP’S CAP

SWAMP SAXIFRAGE

BLACK-EYED SUSAN

VIRGINIA BLUEBELLS

NORTHERN BLUE FLAG IRIS

MISTFLOWER

BOTTLE GENTIAN
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BOTTLEBRUSH SEDGE, CANADA RUSH, COMMON BUR SEDGE/GRAY’S SEDGE,
FIELD OVAL SEDGE, PALM SEDGE, SILKY WILD RYE, SWEET GRASS

HOSTA, LITTLE BLUESTEM, PRAIRIE DROPSEED

COLUMBINE

WILD BLUE PHLOX

ANISE HYSSOP

WESTERN SUNFLOWER

HAREBELL

WILD GERANIUM

SCALY BLAZING STAR

MONKEY FLOWER

DWARF BLAZING STAR

VIRGINIA MOUNTAIN MINT

WHITE SNAKEROOT

BUTTERFLY WEED

ORANGE CONEFLOWER

ROSIN WEED

GRASSES/SEDGES

CREAM FALSE INDIGO

COMMON OAK SEDGE, HOSTA, PLAINS OVAL SEDGE, SIDE-OATS GRAMA GRASS

JACOB’S LADDER

CROOKED-STEM ASTER

AMETHYST
SHOOTING STAR

GOLDEN ALEXANDERS

MARSH PHLOX

MIDLAND SHOOTING STAR

TUBE BEARDTONGUE

PRAIRIE ALUMROOT

CANADA ANEMONE

SPIDERWORT
PRAIRIE PHLOX

SOUTHERN BLUE FLAG/WILD IRIS

WILD GARLIC

ZIG ZAG GOLDENROD

EARLY MEADOW RUE

PARTIAL SHADE
RAIN GARDEN PLANTS

SILKY ASTERHEART-LEAF
ALEXANDERS
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Grasses/Sedges

Grasses/Sedges

Grasses/Sedges

Top (dry)
*Butterfly Weed (Asclepias tuberose) – 2’ – Orange – Jun-Aug – Dry-Med
*Columbine (Aquilegia canadensis) – 2’ – Red/yellow – Apr-Jun – Dry-Med
Cream False Indigo (Baptisia bracteata) – 2’ – Cream – May-June – Dry-Med
Dwarf Blazing Star (Liatris cylindracea) – 1’ – Purple – Jul-Oct - Dry
Harebell (Campanula rotundifolia) – 1’ – Purple – Jun-Sep – Dry
*Heart-Leaf Golden Alexanders (Zizia aptera) – 2’ – Yellow – Apr-May – Dry-Med
*Scaly Blazing Star (Liatris squarrosa) – 2’ – Purple – Jul-Sep – Dry
Silky Aster (Aster sericeus) – 1’ – Purple – Sep-Oct - Dry
Wild Geranium (Geranium maculatum) – 1’ – Apr-July – Lavender – Dry-Med

Common Oak Sedge/Pennsylvania Sedge (Carex pensylvanica) – 8” – Dry-Med
Hosta (Hosta sp.) - varies
Ivory Sedge (Carex eburnea) – 6” – Dry-Med
Plains Oval Sedge (Carex brevior) – 1’ – Dry-Moist
Side-oats Grama Grass (Bouteloua curtipendula) – 2’ – Dry-Med

Middle (medium )
Amethyst Shooting Star (Dodecatheon amethystinum) – 1’ – Violet – Apr-May – Dry-Med
Anise Hyssop (Agastache foeniculum) – 3’ – Purple – Jun-Sep – Dry-Med
Big-leaved Aster (Aster macrophyllus) – 1’ – White – Aug-Oct – Dry-Moist
Bishop’s Cap (Mitella diphylla) – 1-2’ – White – May-Jun – Dry-Med
*Black-Eyed Susan (Rudbeckia hirta) – 2’ – Yellow – Jun-Oct – Dry-Moist (use anywhere)
Bottle Gentian (Gentiana andrewsii) – 3’ – Blue – Aug-Sep – Dry-Moist
Calico Aster (Aster lateriflorus) – 1-3’ – White – Aug-Oct – Dry-Med
Canada Anemone (Anemone canadensis) – 1’ – White – May-Jun – Med-Wet
*Golden Alexanders (Zizia aurea) – 3’ – Yellow – Apr-Jun – Dry-Med
*Heath Aster (Aster ericoides) – 2’ – White – Aug-Oct – Dry-Med
Jacob’s Ladder (Polemonium reptans) – 1’ – Blue – Apr-Jun – Dry-Wet
*Marsh Phlox (Phlox glaberrima interior) – 2’ – Pink – Jun-Sep – Med
Midland Shooting Star (Dodecatheon meadia) – 18” – Lavender or White – Apr-Jun – Dry-Med
*Nodding Onion (Allium cernuum) – 18” – Lavender – Jul-Aug – Dry-Moist
*Sky Blue Aster (Aster azureus) – 3’ – Blue – Aug-Oct – Dry-Med
*Tube Beardtongue (Penstemon tubiflorus) – White – 3’ – May-Jul – Dry-Med
*Western Sunflower (Helianthus occidentalis) – 3’ – Yellow – July-Sep – Dry-Med
*Wild Blue/Woodland Phlox (Phlox divaricata) – 1’ – Blue – Apr-Jun – Dry-Med
 Wild Garlic (Allium canadense) – 18” – Pink – May-July – Dry-Moist

Hosta (Hosta sp.) - varies
Little Bluestem (Schizachyrium scoparium) – 3’ – Dry-Med
Prairie/Northern Dropseed (Sporobolus heterolepis) – 3’ – Dry-Moist soil

RAIN GARDEN LAYOUT

Bottom (wet)
Cream Gentian (Gentiana flavida) – 3’ – Cream – Aug-Sept – Dry-Moist
*Crooked-Stemmed Aster (Aster prenanthoides) – 3’ – Lavender – Aug-Oct – Med-Moist
Drummond’s Aster (Aster drummondii) – 3’ – Blue or White – Sep-Oct – Dry-Moist
Early Meadow Rue (Thalictrum dioicum) – 2’ – Green – Apr-May – Dry-Moist
Great Blue Lobelia (Lobelia siphilitica) – 3’ – Blue – Jul-Oct – Med-Wet
Monkey Flower (Mimulus ringens) – 2’ – Violet – Jun-Sep – Moist-Wet
Northern Blue Flag Iris (Iris versicolor) – 3’ – Blue – May-July – Med-Wet
*Orange Coneflower (Rudbeckia fulgida) – 3’ – Orange – Jul-Sep – Dry-Moist
Prairie Alumroot (Heuchera richardsonii) – 2-3’ – White – May-Jul – Dry-Moist
*Prairie Phlox (Phlox pilosa) – 2’ – Pink – May-Jul – Dry-Wet (use throughout garden)
*Rosin Weed (Silphium integrifolium) – 3’ – Yellow – Jul-Sep – Dry-Moist
Southern Blue Flag/Wild Iris (Iris shrevei) – 3’ – Light Blue – May-July – Med-Wet
*Spiderwort (Tradescantia ohiensis) – 3’ – Blue – May-July – Dry-Wet
Swamp Saxifrage (Saxifraga pensylvanica) – 3’ – Green – May-Jun – Moist-Wet
*Virginia Mountain Mint (Pycnanthemum virginianum) – 3’ – White – Jun-Sep – Med-Wet
Virginia Bluebells (Mertensia virginica) – 2’ – Blue – Apr-May – Med-Moist
White Snakeroot (Eupatorium rugosum) – 2’ – White – Jul-Oct – Dry-Moist
*Zig Zag Goldenrod (Solidago flexicaulis) – 3’ – Yellow – Aug-Oct – Dry-Wet

Canada Rush  (Juncus canadensis) – 2’ – Dry-Moist
Common Bur/Gray’s Sedge (Carex grayi) – 3’ – Moist-Wet
Field Oval Sedge (Carex molesta) – 3’ – Dry-Moist
Palm Sedge (Carex muskingumensis) – 2-3’ – Med-Moist
Silky Wild Rye (Elymus villosus) – 3’ – Dry-Moist
Sweet Grass (Hierochloe odorata) – 2’ – Med-Wet

* attracts butterflies
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Notes: 

Follow spacing 
guidelines for each 
plant species, or 
assume 12-18” 
spacing.

All plant species 
except Hosta are 
Wisconsin natives. 

Gardens may 
require
watering during the 
first year until their 
roots are estab-
lished.

Bloom times may 
vary.

wet

medium

dry


